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1 HU FOR UP TO 24 CHANNELS (48 FIBERS) 

2 HU FOR UP TO 48 CHANNELS (96 FIBERS) 

Type: Fixed installation 

Type: Telescopic complete pullout 

Type: Fixed installation 

Type: Telescopic complete pullout 
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Applications 
 

• For installation in 19" racks in distribution systems  
• For the distribution, for example, of PreCONNECT® FIBER trunks to patchcords in data centers 
 

Properties 
 
• Basic panel with optimized functionality 
• Suitable for the connection of all cables assembled by  Rosenberger OSI 
• Available in the following two variants: 
 • Fixed installation 
 • Telescopic complete pullout: fully retractable 
• Torsion and strain-resistant cable support for 
 • 2 PreCONNECT® Trunk cable dividers for 1 HU 
 • 4 PreCONNECT® Trunk cable dividers for 2 HU 
• 2 PG 21 (29 mm) cable inputs 
• Oblique 45°cable guide to rear, guide direction selectable 
• 2 universal support can be mounted for simplex, duplex and breakout cables, see Accessories 
• Screen-printed front labelling:  numerical and alphanumerical 
• Material and color: 
 • Body: aluminum, natural 
 • Front: powder-coated aluminum, RAL 7035 (light gray) 
• Weight (panel without adapters): 
 • Fixed installation: 1 HU - 1120 g                   
  2 HU - 1580 g 
 • Telescopic complete pullout:  1 HU - 1600 g                   
  2 HU - 2140 g 
 
 

Form of delivery 
 
• Panel fully factory-assembled 
• Adapters mounted 
• Blind plugs in unused cable inputs 
• Blind plugs in unused front panel ports 
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Part numbers accessories for 1 HU 

Tertiary cable support 
Default: 

1 unit 111A0403 

 

Large, with brush 1 unit 111A0418 

 

Support for 
4 PreCONNECT® Trunks 

1 set = 2 plates 111A0416 

 

Support (straight) for  
6 PreCONNECT® Trunks 

 
1 set = 2 plates 
 

111A0425 

 

1 HU labeling field 30 x 35 mm 1 unit 111A0415 

 
 

 

 

 

Part numbers 
1 HU RAL 7035 (light gray) 
 

Number of fibers Type of adapter 
Fixed installation Telescopic complete pullout 

SM MM SM MM 

12 

 
MU >>MU-Duplex-Horizontal SM 
                                             OM3 
                                             OM4 
SC >>SC-Duplex metal 
SC-Duplex >> SC-Duplex plastic    SM 
                                                         OM3 
                                                         OM4 
E-2000TM >> E-2000TM Simplex1 HRL  
LC >> LC-Duplex SM 

                             OM3 
                             OM4 
 

 
231A0183 

- 
- 

231A0153 
231A0420 

- 
- 

231A1003 
231A0173 

- 
- 
 

 
- 

231A1603 OM3 
231A1603 OM4 

231A0013 
- 

231A0440 OM3 
231A0440 OM4 

- 
- 

231A1293 OM3 
231A1293 OM4 

 

 
230A0183 

- 
- 

230A0153 
230A0420 

- 
- 

230A1003 
230A0173 

- 
- 
 

 
- 

230A1603 OM3 
230A1603 OM4 

230A0013 
- 

230A0440 OM3 
230A0440 OM4 

- 
- 

230A1293 OM3 
230A1293 OM4 

 

24 

 
MU >>MU-Duplex-Horizontal SM 
                                                OM3 
                                                OM4 
SC >>SC-Duplex metal 
SC-Duplex >> SC-Duplex plastic    SM 
                                                         OM3 
                                                         OM4 
E-2000TM >> E-2000TM Simplex1 HRL 
LC >> LC-Duplex SM 
                             OM3 
                             OM4 
 

 
231A0185 

- 
- 

231A0155 
231A0421 

- 
- 

231A1005 
231A0175 

- 
- 
 

 
- 

231A1605 OM3 
231A1605 OM4 

231A0015 
- 

231A0441 OM3 
231A0441 OM4 

- 
- 

231A1295 OM3 
231A1295 OM4 

 

 
230A0185 

- 
- 

230A0155 
230A0421 

- 
- 

230A1005 
230A0175 

- 
- 
 

 
- 

230A1605 OM3 
230A1605 OM4 

230A0015 
- 

230A0441 OM3 
230A0441 OM4 

- 
- 

230A1295 OM3 
230A1295 OM4 

 

48 

 
MU >>MU-Duplex-Horizontal SM 
                                                OM3 
                                                OM4 
SC >>SC-Duplex metal 
SC-Duplex >> SC-Duplex plastic    SM 
                                                         OM3 
                                                         OM4 
 LC >> LC-Duplex SM 
                             OM3 
                             OM4 
 

 
231A0187 

- 
- 

231A0158 
231A0422 

- 
- 

231A0177 
- 
- 
 

 
- 

231A1607 OM3 
231A1607 OM4 

231A0018 
- 

231A0442 OM3 
231A0442 OM4 

- 
231A1298 OM3 
231A1298 OM4 

 

 
230A0187 

- 
- 

230A0158 
230A0422 

- 
- 

230A0177 
- 
- 
 

 
- 

230A1607 OM3 
230A1607 OM4 

230A0018 
- 

230A0442 OM3 
230A0442 OM4 

- 
230A1298 OM3 
230A1298 OM4 

 

Other adapter types and numbers of fibers on request. 1 = Type R+M 

19" 1 HU DISTRIBUTION PANELS 
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While the information has been carefully compiled to the best of our knowledge, nothing is intended as representation or warranty on 
our part and no statement herein shall be construed as recommendation to infringe existing patents. In the effort to improve our 
products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary. 
 

 

 

 

 

Part numbers 
2 HU RAL 7035 (light gray) 

Number of fibers Type of adapter 
Fixed installation Telescopic complete pullout 

SM MM SM MM 

48 

 
MU >>MU-Duplex-Horizontal SM 
                                                OM3 
                                                OM4 
SC >>SC-Duplex metal 
SC-Duplex >> SC-Duplex plastic   SM 
                                                         OM3 
                                                         OM4 
E-2000TM >> E-2000TM Simplex1 HRL 
LC >> LC-Duplex SM 
                             OM3 
                             OM4 
 

 
235A1527 

- 
- 

235A0157 
235A0180 

- 
- 

235A1007 
235A1287 

- 
- 
 

 
- 

235A1547 OM3 
235A1547 OM4 

235A0017 
- 

235A0400 OM3 
235A0400 OM4 

- 
- 

235A1317 OM3 
235A1317 OM4 

 

 
234A1527 

- 
- 

234A0157 
234A0180 

- 
- 

234A1007 
234A1287 

- 
- 
 

 
- 

234A1547 OM3 
234A1547 OM4 

234A0017 
- 

234A0400 OM3 
234A0400 OM4 

- 
- 

234A1317 OM3 
234A1317 OM4 

 

96 

 
MU >>MU-Duplex-Horizontal SM 
                                                OM3 
                                                OM4 
SC >>SC-Duplex metal 
SC-Duplex >> SC-Duplex plastic    SM 
                                                         OM3 
                                                         OM4 
 LC >> LC-Duplex SM 
                             OM3 
                             OM4 
 

 
235A1530 

- 
- 

235A0168 
235A0181 

- 
- 

235A1289 
- 
- 
 

 
- 

235A1550 OM3 
235A1550 OM4 

235A0019 
- 

235A0401 OM3 
235A0401 OM4 

- 
235A1319 OM3 
235A1319 OM4 

 

 
234A1530 

- 
- 

234A0168 
234A0181 

- 
- 

234A1289 
- 
- 
 

 
 
- 

234A1550 OM3 
234A1550 OM4 

234A0019 
- 

234A0401 OM3 
234A0401 OM4 

- 
234A1319 OM3 
234A1319 OM4 

 
 

Other adapter types and numbers of fibers on request. 1 = Type R+M 

Part numbers accessories for 2 HU 

Tertiary cable support 
Default: 

1 unit 111A0403 

 

Large, with brush 1 unit 111A0611 

 

Support for 
8 PreCONNECT® Trunks 

1 set = 4 plates 111A0612 

 

Support (straight) for 
12 PreCONNECT® Trunks 

 
1 set = 4 plates 
 

111A0613 

 

2 HU labeling field30 x 88 mm 1 unit 111A0610 

 

Draft Date Approved Date  Rev. Engineering change number Name Date 

P. Maier 23.05.18 H. Jungbäck 23.05.18  001    

19" 2 HU DISTRIBUTION PANELS 
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